Robert W. Straub
XXXXXXXXXXX April 16, 1975

Oscar and Mabel Hanson fis o, 23083
Route 1, Box 835, Elk Creek Rd.
Trail, OR 97541

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hanson:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with
the incnmpligfoyater right represented by your permit
number. ”

The data contained in the proof, which is based
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a
representative of this department, defines the extent to
which your water right has been completed within the terms
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by
you and returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1.50,
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the
county records, will be forwarded to you.

Very truly yours,

égﬂéffzjfzrfea¢42222l~
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State Engineer

Form 117
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p may be retained for your own records.
Our field engineer found a total of 3l.5 acres claimed irrigated in con-
nection with permit numbered 26109, which exceeds the limit of 26.5 acres
under the permit. If you intend to establish a legal water right for the
additional 5.0 acres, a permit must be obtained. We will assist in making
an application for a permit for the additional land at your request.



STATE OF OREGON

281 FINANCE BUILDING REren vO

170 1274 BTRRRY, B.E, STATE ENGINEER FiLe No. M————

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

516 Public Service Building
Novenmber 30, 1961

o Oscar & Mabel Hanson
Rt. 1, Box 835
Elk Crevk Road
Trail, Oregon

Dear Mr., & Mrs, Hanson:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
Permit No. 26109.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office a survey will be made at a later date.
After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In
case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that have
not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the
water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Ve yours,

. (e

LEWLS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 128
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33023

November 7, 1960

Oscar and Mabel Hanson
Elk Creek Road
Trail, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madams

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice of con-
pletion of construction in connection with permit number
26109, On this you stated that you did not complete the
number 2 diversion point. If you intend to abandon the
use of this diversion point the completion notice is
properly submitted. If you intend to complete the faci-
lities at the number 2 diversion point also, you should
make application for extension of the time limit for comple-
tion of construction.

The date for complete application of water is October

1, 1961 which allows you one more year to actually irrigated
the lﬂm.

Very truly : yours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY
" State Engineer
/\\

By
A Trevor Jones, Assistant
- Tskr \



231 FINANCE BUILDING STATE OF OREGON REFER TO 33023
170 12TH STREET S.E. ; STATE ENGINEER FiLE No.
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

July 13, 1960

Oscar and Mabel Hanson
#x Creek Road
Trail, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

This acknowledges receipt of Form A, being notice
of the beginning of construction under Permit No. 26109.

The report has been filed with other matter per-
taining to the permit, which is in good standing until
October 1, 1960, when, under its terms, construction should
be completed.

Ver, y yours,

'

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 118
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Dscar and ”11’"'“-1 'Ia,;son
Flk Creek Road
Trall, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madams

May 20, 1999

33023, Permit Ne. 26109

33023

with blueprint,
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David C, Hendrix
Water Master, Dist. #15
Medford, Oregon

Dear Sire

This will acknowledpe receipt of your letter of April 6,
1959, transmitting an application in the name of Oscar and Mabel
Hanson for 2 permit to aporopriate 0,50 cubic foot of water per
second from Sugar Pine Creek and Hlk Creek for the irrigation
of LO acres, tracing, lesal description, and payment of feee in
the sum of «50, for which our Receint No, 21673 is enclosed
with the applicant's copy of this letter,

The application, which has been examined and given File Ho.
33023, apnears to be in satisfactory form and is being placed

in line for aprroval by issuance of a permit with the next group,.

Very truly yours,

IEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Walter N. Perry, Assistant

bks
CCs Oscar & Mabel Hanson

33023
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WATER DISTRIBUTION
HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
SNOW SURVEYS

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRICT NO. 15

MEDFORD, OREGON

April 6, 1959

Mr. Lewis A. Stanley
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr. James W, Carver, Jr., Assistant
Dear Mr. Carver:

I am enclosing an application in the
names of Oscar and Mabel Hanson of Elk Creek Road,
Trail, Oregon, for a permit to appropriate 0.50

Cefese of water from Sugar Pine Creek and Elk
Creek for irrigation purposes, together with their
personal check in the sum of $1 .50 to cover fil-
ing fees, the necessary map tracing and legal land
description.

Very truly yours,

P aved L. Mendrnea”

David C. Hendrix
Water Master, District No. 15
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enclosures



